

No.F.3 (107)-AGMC & GBPH/S&P/2021-22 Government of Tripura Health & Family Welfare Department Office of the Medical Superintendent AGMC & GBP Hospital, Agartala

## **E-TENDER**

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

The Medical Superintendent, AGMC & GBP Hospital, Agartala invites of E-Tender from Original Equipment Manufacturers or OEM authorized channel partner can participate in the biding process for Procurement of 01(One) no. of Digital Mammography Machine for the Department of Radio-diagnosis, AGMC & GBP Hospital, subject to certain terms & conditions through E-Procurement website of Government of Tripura, <a href="https://tripuratenders.gov.in">https://tripuratenders.gov.in</a> (NIT also should publish in AGMC website www.agmc.nic.in). The Tender fee (non refundable) and Earnest money (Refundable) are to be paid electronically over the online payment facility provided in the portal, any time before bid submission and date using either of the supported payment modes like net banking / debit card / credit card. Last date of submission is up to \(\infty \frac{\alpha\_1}{2\lloss \lloss \l

- The other details related e-Tender can be seen and obtained from the website <a href="http://tripuratenders.gov.in">http://tripuratenders.gov.in</a>
- Corrigendum/Addendum, if any, will be published only on the above website.

Medical Superintendent (H.O.D.) AGMC & GBP Hospital, Agartala.